G-LINK GLT7256L08
Ultra High Performance 3.3V 32K x 8 Bit CMOS STATIC RAM
Mar 2000(REV. 2.0)
G-Link Technology Corporation
2701 Northwestern Parkway
Santa Clara, CA 95051, U.S.A.
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
2F, No.12, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park,
Hsin Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- 1 -
Features : Description :
∗   32K x 8-bit organization.
∗   Very high speed – 8,10,12,15 ns.
∗   Low standby power.
Maximum 2mA for GLT7256L08.
∗   Fully static operation
∗   3.3V±5% power supply.
∗   TTL compatible I/O.
∗   Three state output.
∗   Chip enable for simple memory expansion.
∗ Available in 28 PIN 300 mil SOJ and TSOP
packages.
GLT7256L08 are high performance 256K bit static
random access memories organized as 32K by 8 bits
and operate at a single 3.3 volt supply. Fabricated
with G-Link Technology's very advanced CMOS sub-
micron technology, GLT7256L08 offer a combination

10. Transition is measured ±200mV from steady state with CL=5pF.
11. tCW is measured from CE  going low to the end of write.
G-LINK GLT7256L08
Ultra High Performance 3.3V 32K x 8 Bit CMOS STATIC RAM
Mar 2000(REV. 2.0)
G-Link Technology Corporation
2701 Northwestern Parkway
Santa Clara, CA 95051, U.S.A.
G-Link Technology Corporation,Taiwan
2F, No.12, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park,
Hsin Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- 8 -
Ordering Informstion
Part Number Cycle Time Power Package
GLT7256L08-8J3 8ns Low Power SOJ 300mil 28L
GLT7256L08-10J3 10ns Low Power SOJ 300mil 28L
GLT7256L08-12J3 12ns Low Power SOJ 300mil 28L
GLT7256L08-15J3 15ns Low Power SOJ 300mil 28L
GLT7256L08-8TS 8ns Low Power TSOP
GLT7256L08-10TS 10ns Low Power TSOP
GLT7256L08-12TS 12ns Low Power TSOP
GLT7256L08-15TS 15ns Low Power TSOP
Parts Numbers (Top Mark) Definition :
          GLT   7   256 L     08  -  10   J3
Note : CÙCDROM , HÙHDD.
Example :